CLOSTER PUBLIC SCHOOLS

340 Homans Avenue • Closter, New Jersey 07624

Vincent McHale Superintendent of Schools www.closterschools.org



Floro M. Villanueva Jr. Business Administrator/Board Secretary

OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Education of the Borough of Closter, in compliance with the provisions of the "Open Public Meetings Act" Chapter 231, P.L. 1975, effective January 19, 1976, (hereinafter called The Act), that:

- 1. Except as provided by Section 7b of The Act, all Closter Board of Education meetings shall be open to the public at all times.
- 2. At every Regular Meeting, the public shall be entitled to observe and may actively participate during the time or times designated for that purpose in the Order of Business.
- 3. The Regular Closter Board of Education meetings shall be held in the Media Center at Tenakill Middle School, 275 High Street, Closter, New Jersey, at 7:30 PM, generally on a Wednesday. There will only be one meeting in February, May, June, July, November, and December on the dates set forth in the Schedule of Meetings annexed hereto and made part hereof. Official action may be taken at any public meeting. The next Organization Meeting is scheduled for January 7, 2026.
- 4. Within seven (7) days following the adoption of this resolution and any revising or modifying resolution, and within 48 hours in advance of same and any additional, revised, or modified meeting times;
 - a. a copy shall be posted on the district's website;
 - a copy shall be posted on a bulletin board in the Board of Education Office, accessible
 to the public at all business hours, posted at each school in the district, and shall remain
 so posted until replaced with a duly adopted resolution setting forth any revision thereof;
 - c. a copy shall be sent to *The Record* and the *Northern Valley Suburbanite* newspapers;
 - d. a copy shall be filed with the Borough Clerk of the Borough of Closter.

Appendix A 1/2/2025